

SLP(C)No. 7143 OF 2004

ITEM No.32

Court No. 9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7143/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2004 in WA 682/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

N. VISWANATHAN NAIR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M. ABDUL ASSIM &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c copy of the impugned  
judgement and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 19/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Roy Abraham,Adv.  
Ms. Seema Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

The notice shall indicate why the direction, in the impugned order, to the Managing Committee to hand over charge back to the Administrator should not be set aside and that the petition shall be disposed of at the S.L.P. stage itself. This direction shall remain stayed if the charge is not already handed over by the Managing Committee to the Administrator.

We, however, make it clear that pendency of this special leave petition does not come in the way of the High Court proceeding with the writ appeal.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master                      Court Master