

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7143/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2004 in WA 682/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

N. VISWANATHAN NAIR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M. ABDUL ASSIM & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 10/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

During the course of arguments, it is brought to our notice that the Administrator has assumed the charge. This being the situation, we do not think that anything more is required to be done in this matter.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

The parties can urge all the contentions available to them in the appeal before the High Court

.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)